## RESOLUTION NO. 1-65

WHEREAS, the City Council of West Linn has investigated a complaint from citizens of a hazardous condition for pedestrians going to and from the West Linn Post Office and the West Linn Shopping Center, and

WHEREAS, the lack of a marked pedestrian crossing is cause for concern to the general public and City Council,

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the City Council of West Linn requests the Oregon State Highway Department to install proper signs and paint a pedestrian crosswalk on Portland Avenue from a point in front of the West Linn Post Office and West Linn Shopping Center to the sidewalk on the east side of Portland Avenue.

Adopted by the West Linn City Council this 13th day of January, 1965.

Enum 7. Langs

ATTEST:

Recorder